# **PRIVACY POLICY**

- Hexogonal Foundation is committed to helping the underprivileged to gain access to quality healthcare ("Our Cause") We welcome your charitable contributions and value your privacy and are committed to ethical collection, retention and use of information that you provide to us about yourself during the contribution process ("Personal Information") on our website, <u>http://www.hexogonalfoundation.com</u>. This policy sets forth our terms and conditions and understanding regarding the collection, use and protection of your Personal Information that may be collected by us during the contribution process.
- Please note that by using of Website you consent to all the terms and conditions contained in this Privacy Policy and you shall be bound by the same.
- When you log on to our Website, we do not require you to reveal any Personal Information while browsing. However, certain features of the Website may not be accessible without providing us your Personal Information. For instance, you would not be able to make any donations through our Website without providing the Site with Personal Information. If you desire to register yourself at the Site, you would be required to provide your Personal Information.
- You may access links available on this Website to access certain other websites ("Other Websites"). This
  Privacy Policy does not apply to such Other Websites. We disclaim all liability for any loss or damage
  caused to you by the collection, use and retention of Personal Information by such Other Websites. We
  strongly recommend that you review the privacy policies of all such websites you may visit before you
  disclose any information to such Other Websites.

### COLLECTION OF INFORMATION

### 1. Information We May Collect Which is not provided by you

Hexogonal Foundation does not automatically collect your "IP Address" used to connect your computer to the Internet, browser type, version and operating system. However, it is likely that some of our Other Websites may collect your IP Address when you browse this Website.

Hexogonal Foundation does not use cookies ("Cookies"). However, it is likely that some of our Other Websites may enable Cookies to collect a user's data. Cookies are small amounts of data, including an anonymous unique identifier, which are sent to your browser from a website's computer and are stored on your computer's hard drive. If you prefer not to accept Cookies, you may adjust your browser settings manually to notify the user when a Cookie is about to be sent, or a user may configure their browser to refuse Cookies automatically. However, if you turn off Cookies, or refuse to accept a request to place Cookies, some features and services on our Website or the Other Website may not function properly.

### 2. Information We May Collect Which is not provided by you

The Personal Information we request from you may include the following. In addition, you may provide us certain information of your volition at your choice

- a. your name
- b. your age
- c. your occupation
- d. your telephone number
- e. your email and mailing address

- f. a user ID and password of your choice
- g. your payment processing details
- h. Any other data as Hexogonal Foundation may require
- i. Any other information you may provide

Some information must be provided to participate in certain programs or activities (such as to make a donation). Accordingly, the decision not to provide information might limit or eliminate certain functions of the Website or the ability to participate.

### HOW DO YOU UPDATE YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION

Our Website does not provide the ability for you to update your information. If you wish to update your information, you may submit your new information as a new registration. We keep Personal Information for as long as we think is necessary or advisable and we reserve the right to retain it to the full extent not prohibited by law. We may discard Personal Information in our discretion, so you should retain your own records, and not rely upon our storage of any Personal Information or other data.

#### HOW DO WE USE YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION

- 1. We may use your Personal Information for various purposes including the following:
  - a. we may send you our monthly environment tip to which you may have subscribed;
  - b. If you make a charitable contribution, we will use the Personal Information to process your charitable contributions.
  - c. Provide you any certification required under any applicable law.
  - d. Keep a database for our internal records.
  - e. Make any lawful disclosures required to be made under applicable laws.
  - f. Evaluating and administering the Website and our activities, responding to any problems that may arise and gauging visitor trends on the Website.

### HOW DO WE DISCLOSE YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION

- We at Hexogonal Foundation authorize access to your Personal Information only to those persons who are authorized by Hexogonal Foundation and to third parties engaged by Hexogonal Foundation for providing administrative services. We may provide access to third parties for managing your Personal Information in our database, processing your orders or donations preparing address labels, sending emails, which require such third parties to have access to your Personal Information.
- 2. Notwithstanding anything contained herein or any other contract between you and Hexogonal Foundation, we reserve the right to disclose any Personal Information without notice or consent in pursuance of any applicable law, regulation, or legal investigation, to conduct investigations of breaches of law, to protect the Website, to protect Hexogonal Foundation and it's property, to fufill your requests, to protect our visitors and other persons and if required by the policy of Hexogonal Foundation.

#### INFORMATION SECURITY AND LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

- 1. We do not guarantee the security of Personal Information or other information in any form.
- 2. We are in no manner liable in any manner whatsoever for the loss, damage (whether direct, indirect, consequential or incidental) or harm caused to you by the misuse of your Personal Information by any person.

## • VARIATION OF THE PRIVACY POLICY

This Policy describes what we currently envision, but that will change as we change. We may at our sole discretion and from time to time amend any of the terms and conditions contained herein in any manner whatsoever. You agree that such amendments shall be binding on you once you visit the Website after amendment of the Privacy Policy.

## • COPYRIGHT PROTECTION

All content on this Site including, without limitation, the text, images, graphics, audio clips, logos, and software is the property of Hexogonal Foundation and is protected by Indian copyright laws. We permit you to use the resources of this Site only for the purposes of making enquiries, making a donation or placing an order for the purchase of Hexogonal Foundation products. Any other use, including, without limitation, the reproduction, distribution, transmission of the content on this Website can only be made with the express permission of Hexogonal Foundation.

### • Contact us

If you have any questions or suggestions about our Privacy Policy, do not hesitate to contact us at <u>contact@hexogonalfoundation.com</u>

This Privacy Policy page was created at <u>www.hexogonalfoundation.com</u>